HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 257 by Representative Gaines

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, after "director;" delete "to provide a definition;"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "within" and before "days" change "thirty" to "fifteen"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 4 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>testing</u>" and before the period "." insert the following:
- 5 "provided that any future request for authorization for the same treatment or 6 testing is within the time delays set forth in R.S. 23:1209(C)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 20, after "Section." insert the following:
- 9"Additional information or evidence not previously provided by LWC form101010 shall not be considered by the workers' compensation judge."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 10, change "(2)(a)" to "(2)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>within</u>" and before "<u>days</u>" change "<u>thirty</u>" to "<u>fifteen</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>decision.</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 17 in their entirety